

## Indian River County Florida

## Legislation Details (With Text)

| File #:        | 23-0518 Version: 1  |                                 |                 |
|----------------|---|---------------------------------|-----------------|
| Туре:          | Consent Staff Report Status: Passed   |                                 |                 |
| File created:  | 6/8/2023  | In control: Board of County     | / Commissioners |
| On agenda:     | 6/20/2023   | Final action:                   |                 |
| Title:         | Amendment No. 1 to Centerline, Inc. for West Wabasso Septic to Sewer Phase 3B Project |                                 |                 |
| Sponsors:      |   |                                 |                 |
| Indexes:       | Amendment, Centerline, Inc., Septic to Sewer, West Wabasso Phase III                  |                                 |                 |
| Code sections: |   |                                 |                 |
| Attachments:   | 1. Staff Report, 2. Amendment No 1, 3. West Wabasso S2S Phase 3A email correspondence |                                 |                 |
| Date           | Ver. Action By  | Action                          | Result          |
| 6/20/2023      | 1 Board of County Comm  | issioners Approved staff's reco | mmendation      |

Amendment No. 1 to Centerline, Inc. for West Wabasso Septic to Sewer Phase 3B Project Staff recommends the Board of County Commissioners approve Amendment No. 1 to Centerline, Inc. in the amount of \$1,012,526.77, to add both Phase 3A and 3B construction costs under one agreement, and authorize the Chairman to execute it, after review and approval of the required amendment to the public construction bond